1
ArAS News
N E W S L E T T E R
ARMENIAN ASTRONOMICAL SOCIETY (A r A S)
No. 95 (July 31, 2016)
___________________________________________________________________
Editor: Sona FARMANYAN
ArAS Newsletter online at: http://www.aras.am/ArasNews/arasnews.html

5
                                              Meetings & Schools
Astronomy, UNAM (Mexico) Gagik Tovmassian. Several other ArAS members, Michel Dennefeld
(France) and also participated in EWASS-2016.
Armenian astronomers in a number of sessions presented oral talks (A.M. Mickaelian and G.H. Tovmassian)
and posters (A.A. Hakobyan and H.V. Abrahamyan). They also participated in EAS General Assembly and
Areg Mickaelian also participated in EAS Council Meeting with EAS Affiliated Societies. Many discussions
were held, including those with the chairs, leaders or representatives of the European astronomical and space
organizations.
EWASS-2016 webpage: http://eas.unige.ch/EWASS2016/
EAS was founded in 1990 and has 25 national Affiliated Societies (including ArAS) and some 800
individual members. Its activities include the coordination of the European astronomy, organization of
annual meetings (JENAM/EWASS), award of annual prizes for outstanding and young astronomers. In 2007,
JENAM was held in Yerevan, Armenia and it was the largest scientific event ever organized in our country.
All past JENAM and EWASS meetings
 EWASS-2016 in Athens (Greece) from 4 to 8 July 2016
 EWASS-2015 in La Laguna (Tenerife, Canary Islands, Spain) from to 22 to 26 June 2015
 EWASS-2014 in Geneva (Switzerland) from 30 June to 4 July 2014
 EWASS-2013 in Turku (Finland) from 8 to 13 July 2013
 EWASS-2012 in Rome (Italy) from 1 to 6 July 2012
 EWASS-2011 in St. Petersburg (Russia) from 4 to 8 July 2011
 EWASS-2010 in Lisbon (Portugal) – The European Week of Astronomy and Space Science
 EWASS-2009 in Herts (UK) – The European Week of Astronomy and Space Science
 JENAM-2008 in Vienna (Austria) – New Challenges to European Astronomy
 JENAM-2007 in Yerevan (Armenia) – Our Non-Stable Universe